NOTICE TO VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO RESIDENTS OF A SPRING GENERAL ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that, at an election to be held in the Village of Mukwonago on Tuesday, April 2, 2019, the following offices are to be elected to succeed the present incumbents listed. The terms for Village Trustees will begin on April 16, 2019. Pursuant to Charter Ordinance #938, the Village President and the two (2) Trustees receiving the highest number of votes shall each be elected for a term of three years and the Trustee receiving the least amount of votes shall be elected for a term of two years.

OfficeIncumbentVillage PresidentFred WinchowkyVillage TrusteeJames DeckerVillage TrusteeMark PenzkoverVillage TrusteeKarl Kettner

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that the first day to circulate nomination papers is Saturday, December 1, 2018, and the final day for filing nomination papers is 5:00 p.m., on Wednesday, January 2, 2019 in the office of the Village Clerk. Nomination papers may be obtained from the Village Clerk's Office, 440 River Crest Court, during normal business hours or from the Village website at https://villageofmukwonago.com/government/village-president-trustees/

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that if a primary is necessary, the primary will be held on Tuesday, February 19, 2019.

Given under my hand and the official seal, in the Village of Mukwonago this 21st day of November, 2018.

Judith A Taubert Village Clerk-Treasurer

Publish: November 21, 2018